## **UNOFFICIAL CO**

WARRANTY DEED

Statutory (Illinois) THE

ENTIRET

THE GRANTOR(S): MICHAEL WEBER and
STEPHANIE WEBER, husband and wife TENANTS BY ENTIRETY



Doc#: 0909711178 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/07/2009 03:50 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

of the City of <u>Chicago</u>	County of Cook			
State of <u>Illinois</u> for the		Cen and no/100	DOLLARS, and the othe	er good and
valuable consideration in ha	nd paid, CONVEY(S) an	d WARRANT(S) to: (Name	and Address of Grantee)	
	Ox		_	D
		IER YURATOVAC , AS ,	HUSBAND AND WI	FE )
9103 Calum	net Ave., St. John, IN 463	773		N
		)/		
not in TENANCY IN COM				
following described Real Es			commonly known as	3725 N.
Mozart., Chicago, Illinois	, and legally describe	ed as:		
		*/)x,		
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTI	ON ATTACHED	4		
			0,,	
hereby releasing and waiving	g all rights under and by	virtue of the Homestead Ex	xempt on Laws of the Sta	ate of Illinois.
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exempt on Laws of the State of Illinois. And subject to covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; public and utility easements; general real estate taxes for				
the year 2008 and subseque	nt years.		$O_{ic_{a}}$	
Permanent Real Estate Inde	x Number(s) <u>13-24-123</u>	-014-0000		
Address(es) of Real Estate: 3725 N. Mozart, Chicago, Illinois 60618				
		DATED this: 23	day of <u>March</u>	, 2009.
_	. •			
Day	1/10000	SEAL) WY	OP Wes	, (CT A I )
Please		•	<u>~(.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	_(SEAL)
print or ST	EPHANIE WEBER	MI	CHAEL WEBER	_
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)		(SEAL)
below signature(s)		A 9 PPN S		<u></u>
Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 1 S. Wacker Rd . STE 2400				
		Chicago, 1L 60 Attn:Search D		
		Aui.Scarch D	epai un <b>en</b> i	

0909711178D Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of Illinois, County of Cook	ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County,			
in the State aforesaid, DO HEREE IMPRESS Personally known	BY CERTIFY that MICHAEL WEBER and STEPHANIE to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to			
MICHAEHIER ROBERT Signed, sealed and delivered the sa NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES, 10/12/28/HTDOSES therein set forth, including	d before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they aid instrument as their free and voluntary acts, for the uses and ang the release and waiver of the right of homestead.			
Given under my hand and official s	seal, this day of March, 2009.			
Commission expires,	20NOTARY PUBLIC			
This instrument was r ep ared by Michael C. Roberts 205 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 515, Chicago, Illinois 60606				
Op Op	STATE OF ILLINOIS  REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX			
C	APR1.09  REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX  00398,00			
94	REAL/ESTATE TRANSFERTAX # FP326652			
CITY OF CHICAGO REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX  APR1.09 O4 1/7 9.00	Co			
ED AM VI	COOK COUNTY  FAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX  REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX			
REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE  ** FP326650	0019900			
	REVENUE STAMP # FP326665			
MAIL TO:	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX PLLS TO:			
NICHOLAS JAKUBCO (Name)	JAMES & HEATHER YUNATOVAC			
2224 W. IRVING PARK ROAD (Address)	3775 N. MOZAET  (Address)  CHICAGO, TO 60618			
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60618 (City, State and Zip)				
OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO	(City, State and Zip)			

0909711178D Page: 3 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

LOT 2 IN BAUMGARTNER'S SUBDIVISION OF WEST HALF OF THAT PART OF LOT 6 IN THE COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 3725 NORTH MOZART, CAICAGO, IL 60618
PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER 13-24-123-014-0000